RAS 258



UNITED STATES NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION WASHINGTON, D.C. 20555-0001

DOCKETED USMRC

March

OFFICE OF THE GENERAL COUNSEL March 16, 1999

'99 MAR 17 P12:39

L.F

5ECY-02

G. Paul Bollwerk, III, Chairman Administrative Judge Atomic safety and Licensing Board U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Washington, DC 20555

Dr. Peter S. Lam Administrative Judge Atomic Safety and Licensing Board U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Washington, DC 20555 ADJUC Frederick J. Shon Administrative Judge Atomic Safety and Licensing Board U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Washington, DC 20555

OFF4 RUE

In the Matter of CAROLINA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY (Shearon Harris Nuclear Power Plant) Docket No. 50-400-LA

Dear Administrative Judges:

The NRC Staff has set up a single electronic mail address to receive all communications

(including service of filings) in this proceeding. The new electronic address is harris@nrc.gov.

All attorneys who have entered appearances on behalf of the Staff will automatically receive

any electronic mail sent to this new address. Please send all electronic communications to

counsel for the NRC Staff to the new electronic address, rather than the individual addresses

previously provided to the Board.

incerelv. Marian

Marian L. Zobler Counsel for the NRC Staff

cc: Service list

Template=SECY-040